C-Series-C5 – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
C-Series C5
Gigabit Ethernet Stackable L2/L3/L4 Switch
BENEFITS
BUSINESS ALIGNMENT
• Aligns network resource utilization
with business goals and priorities

Maximum Output Power
1005 W continuous
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
C5 SWITCHES
C5G124-24 (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and external RPS
connector. Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports
C5G124-24P2 (24) 10/100/1000 PoE (.at + .af) RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and
external RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports
C5G124-48 (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and external RPS
connector. Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports
C5G124-48P2 (48) 10/100/1000 PoE (.at + .af) RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed dedicated stacking
ports and external RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports
C5K125-24 (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (2) combo SFP ports, (2) SFP+, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and external
RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports + (2) 1GE or 10GE SFP+ ports
C5K125-24P2 (24) 10/100/1000 PoE (.at + .af) RJ45 ports, (2) combo SFP ports, (2) SFP+, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports
and external RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports + (2) 1GE or 10GE SFP+ ports
C5K125-48 (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (2) combo SFP ports, (2) SFP+, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and external
RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports + (2) 1GE or 10GE SFP+ ports
C5K125-48P2 (48) 10/100/1000 PoE (.at + .af) RJ45 ports, (2) combo SFP ports, (2) SFP+, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports
and external RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports + (2) 1GE or 10GE SFP+ ports
C5K175-24 (24) SFP, (2) SFP+ ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and external RPS connector.  Total active ports per
switch: (24) SFP, (2) 1GE or 10GE SFP+ ports
OPTIONAL SOFTWARE LICENSES
C5L3-LIC C5 advanced IPv4 (OSPF, PIM-SM, DVMRP and VRRP) and IPv6 routing licensing (OSPF) (per switch)
CABLES